MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
345 ADAMS STREET 5" FLOOR
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA,

SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-vs-—

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer,

the right,

# YEAR MAKE PLATE#
1 2018 ME LJJ4357
2 2010 ©NISSA KKz7249
3 2018 HYUND LNB1881
4 2024 MITSU LGW3201
5 2010 MAZDA LPA8117
o 2019 JEEP Yo 7KSF
7 2016 CHEVR ZXK9325
8 20106 LEXUS ©LLU5498
9 2018 KIA KPY9048
10 2008 SMART KLE3046
11 2015 HONDA LHA1890
12 2009 SUBAR MME1911
13 2011 BUICK BW87TL
14 2014 NISSA LNB1693
15 2019 JEEP LEX8208
16 2020 TOYOT T665233C
17 2008 MINI TLL8768
18 2015 TOYO HVT9632
19 2015 CHEVR ZNV4517
20 2002 SUBAR SV962J
21 2009 HONDA K61PGF
22 2013 HONDA LNB3577
23 2023 JEEP LGE3120
24 1998 HONDA MNB2762
25 2010 DODGE QCDS80
26 2011 BMW LHF9771
27 2015 TOYOT KvVC2730
28 2014 ©NISSA LEU2998
29 2019 HYUND TNG7947
30 2009 HONDA LKA4860

ST
NY
NC
NY
NY
NY
FL
PA
NY
NY
NY
NY
PA
FL
NY
NY

VA
X
PA
NJ
NJ
NY
NY
PA
FL
NY
NY
NY
VA
NY

VEHICLE ID

WDCTG4GB5JJ401489
JN8ASSMVBAW103381
S5NPE24AF5JH693596
ML32FUFJORHF04534
JM3TB3MV0OA0218513
1C4HJIXEN2KW687060
1GCVKREC5GZ388274
JTJIBARBZ6G2057336
3KPFK4AT73JE273370
WMEEJ31X68K190050
2HKRM4H59FH700775
JF2SH63639H735169
5GAKVBED4BJ397356
IN4AASAP2EC477969
3C4NJDBB4KT818278
5TDGZRBH1LS509298
WMWME73578TT89064
4T1BF1FK1FU048206
1GCVKSEC2FZ339510
453BH686627614395
1HGCP26399A135671
1HGCR2F30DA209966
1C4RJKBGOP8858199
1HGCG5646WA099671
2D4RN5D15AR101683
WBASP4C5XBC341889
4T1BF1FKOFU992321
JNBAZIMW4EWS513727
KM8J23A48KU839404
1HGCP26799A190348

2025
at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470
title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

on Friday April 04,

LIENHOLDER

WELLS FARGO AUTO

BIG EASY CARS INC
CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE
SANTANDER; CONSUMER USA INC
WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
CHRYSLER CAPITAL

SANTANDER CONSUMER USA
EXETER; FINANCE; LLC

ALLY; FINANCIAL

CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE

NISSAN;MOTOR ACCEPTANCE CO LLC
ALLY; FINANCIAL
M AND T EQUIPMENT FUNDING

CCAP;AUTO; LEASE; LTD

CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE CORP
TOYOTA;MOTOR; CREDIT CORP
WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
EXETER FINANCE LLC

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a
safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE
PUBLIC SALE
AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
345 ADAMS STREET 5" FLOOR
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA,

SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-
Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer,

the right,

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

2025
at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470

on Friday April 04,

title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

YEAR MAKE
2020 DODGE
2010 FORD
2022 FORD
2011 TOYOT
2015 FORD
2015 KIA
2013 FRUEH
2015 BMW
2007 TOYOT
2008 HONDA
2016 FORD
2010 FORD
2015 DODGE
2017 MERCE
2020 CHEVR
2017 NISSA
2022 JEEP
2014 VOLKS
2017 NISSAN
2024 JEEP
2015 ME
2020 HONDA
2012 VOLKS
2012 CHEVR
2012 NISSA
2011 JEEP
2004 FORD
2017 JEEP
2009 ACURA

PLATE#
KWS7141
RHKO927
KFQ7216
MCP8596
R65GJJ
LNL5008
12057BR
LUR9535
LUR9893
LEN6685
JLH3225
JCH9962
LNB3170
H68SYX
LJA6557

LSN1363
LSK4356
KzM5879
KPG1476
LRN2678
LGE3645
LUM1037
LEP8804
KLT8084
Kwz4060
LNB7378
68441MN
LAU5393
LRL1764

ST
NY
NC
OH
PA
NJ
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NJ
NY

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

VEHICLE ID

1C4SDJCT4LC356883
1FMJK2A54AEB03510
1FTBR3X84NKA63948
5TDJK3DC4BS023768
1FDEE3FL6FDA09695
5XXGM4AT2FG388944
3AKBGDDV6DSFH3888
WBASAT7C56FD624418
JTDJT923875056496
S5FNRL38268B034236
1FA6PBAMOG5230873
1FMCUODGSAKAO3151
3C4PDDEG6FT512602
55SWF4KB1HU184830
3GNAXSEV5LS664086

3N1AB7AP4HY300311
3C4NJDCB6NT159591
1VWAPT7A32EC025034
3N1AB7AP1HY367108
1C4RJIXN61RW116439
55SWF6GBOFU033901
1HGCV1F32LA061324
3VW2K7AJ5CM356249
1GNKRGED8CJ414040
IN4AAS5APOCC805564
1J4RR6GG5BC629199
1FTSE34L44HA97761
1C4PJLABS5HD216380
2HNYD28459H508994

LIENHOLDER

ALLY FINANCIAL

SANTANDER; CONSUMER USA INC

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE

MANUFACTURERS ; AND
M; &; T; BANK

AMERICREDIT; FINANCIAL SERVICE
ALLY; FINANCIAL

CCAP;AUTO; LEASE; LTD
MAPLE FINANCE CO
JOVIA FINANCIAL

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a
safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5tP FLOOR

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer, on Friday April 04, 2025
at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

60 2013 NISSA HYJ9280 NY 1IN4AL3API9DC136761 NISSAN;MOTOR

61 2019 DODGE LRL6747 NY 2C4RDGBG3KR699759 CHRYSLER;CAPITAL

62 2017 NISSA LJA3831 NY 1N4AA6APOHC442730 CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE CORP

63 2024 KIA LSU5174 NY 3KPF24AD7RE804670 SANTANDER;CONSUMER USA INC
64 2007 SAAB HRU6243 NY YS3EH59G573507196

65 2019 HYUND LRT5476 NY KMHCOSLHOKUO36113 WESTLAKE;FINANCIAL SERVICES
66 2017 BMW LRW3927 NY WBAJATC33HG904070

67 2011 KIA LSM2785 NY 5XYKT4A19BG081236 CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE CORP

68 2020 NISSA LAZ4295 NY JN8AT2MV4LW130432

69 2008 INFIN LAU6963 NY 5N3AAQ08CX8N901409

70 2006 HUMME LSH7554 NY O5GTDN136268266339

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a
safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

