MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF 345 ADAMS STREET 5th FLOOR BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201 ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS, NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -vs-Various Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer, on Friday April 04, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
1	2018	ME	LJJ4357	NY	WDCTG4GB5JJ401489	WELLS FARGO AUTO
2	2010	NISSA	KKZ7249	NC	JN8AS5MV8AW103381	BIG EASY CARS INC
3	2018	HYUND	LNB1881	NY	5NPE24AF5JH693596	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE
4	2024	MITSU	LGW3201	NY	ML32FUFJ9RHF04534	SANTANDER; CONSUMER USA INC
5	2010	MAZDA	LPA8117	NY	JM3TB3MV0A0218513	WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
6	2019	JEEP	Y67KSF	FL	1C4HJXEN2KW687060	CHRYSLER CAPITAL
7	2016	CHEVR	ZXK9325	PA	1GCVKREC5GZ388274	SANTANDER CONSUMER USA
8	2016	LEXUS	LLU5498	NY	JTJBARBZ6G2057336	EXETER; FINANCE; LLC
9	2018	KIA	KPY9048	NY	3kpfk4a73je273370	ALLY; FINANCIAL
10	2008	SMART	KLE3046	NY	WMEEJ31X68K190050	
11	2015	HONDA	LHA1890	NY	2HKRM4H59FH700775	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE
12	2009	SUBAR	MME1911	PA	JF2SH63639H735169	
13	2011	BUICK	BW87TL	FL	5GAKVBED4BJ397356	
14	2014	NISSA	LNB1693	NY	1N4AA5AP2EC477969	NISSAN; MOTOR ACCEPTANCE CO LLC
15	2019	JEEP	LEX8208	NY	3C4NJDBB4KT818278	ALLY; FINANCIAL
16	2020	TOYOT	T665233C	NY	5TDGZRBH1LS509298	M AND T EQUIPMENT FUNDING
17	2008	MINI	TLL8768	VA	WMWMF73578TT89064	
18	2015	TOYO	HVT9632	TΧ	4T1BF1FK1FU048206	
19	2015	CHEVR	ZNV4517	PA	1GCVKSEC2FZ339510	
20	2002	SUBAR	SV962J	NJ	4S3BH686627614395	
21	2009	HONDA	K61PGF	NJ	1HGCP26399A135671	
22	2013	HONDA	LNB3577	NY	1HGCR2F30DA209966	
23	2023	JEEP	LGE3120	NY	1C4RJKBG0P8858199	CCAP;AUTO;LEASE;LTD
24	1998	HONDA	MNB2762	PA	1HGCG5646WA099671	
25	2010	DODGE	QCDS80	FL	2D4RN5D15AR101683	
26	2011	BMW	LHF9771	NY	WBASP4C5XBC341889	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE CORP
27	2015	TOYOT	KVC2730	NY	4T1BF1FK9FU992321	TOYOTA; MOTOR; CREDIT CORP
28	2014	NISSA	LEU2998	NY	JN8AZ1MW4EW513727	WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
29	2019	HYUND	TNG7947	VA	KM8J23A48KU839404	EXETER FINANCE LLC
30	2009	HONDA	LKA4860	NY	1HGCP26799A190348	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF 345 ADAMS STREET 5th FLOOR BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201 ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS, NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -vs-Various Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer, on Friday April 04, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
31	2020	DODGE	KWS7141	NY	1C4SDJCT4LC356883	
32	2010	FORD	RHK9927	NC	1FMJK2A54AEB03510	
33	2022	FORD	KFQ7216	OH	1FTBR3X84NKA63948	ALLY FINANCIAL
34	2011	TOYOT	MCP8596	PA	5TDJK3DC4BS023768	
35	2015	FORD	R65GJJ	NJ	1FDEE3FL6FDA09695	
36	2015	KIA	LNL5008	NY	5XXGM4A72FG388944	SANTANDER; CONSUMER USA INC
37	2013	FRUEH	12057BR	NY	3AKBGDDV6DSFH3888	
38	2015	BMW	LUR9535	NY	WBA5A7C56FD624418	NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
39	2007	TOYOT	LUR9893	NY	JTDJT923875056496	
40	2008	HONDA	LEN6685	NY	5FNRL38268B034236	
41	2016	FORD	JLH3225	NY	1FA6P8AM0G5230873	CAPITAL; ONE; AUTO FINANCE
42	2010	FORD	JCH9962	NY	1FMCU0DG9AKA03151	
43	2015	DODGE	LNB3170	NY	3C4PDDEG6FT512602	
44	2017	MERCE	H68SYX	NJ	55SWF4KB1HU184830	
45	2020	CHEVR	LJA6557	NY	3GNAXSEV5LS664086	MANUFACTURERS; AND
						M;&;T;BANK
46	2017	NISSA	LSN1363	NY	3N1AB7AP4HY300311	
47	2022	JEEP	LSK4356	NY	3C4NJDCB6NT159591	AMERICREDIT; FINANCIAL SERVICE
48	2014	VOLKS	KZM5879	NY	1VWAP7A32EC025034	ALLY; FINANCIAL
49	2017	NISSAN	KPG1476	NY	3N1AB7AP1HY367108	
50	2024	JEEP	LRN2678	NY	1C4RJXN61RW116439	CCAP;AUTO;LEASE;LTD
51	2015	ME	LGE3645	NY	55SWF6GB9FU033901	MAPLE FINANCE CO
52	2020	HONDA	LUM1037	NY	1HGCV1F32LA061324	JOVIA FINANCIAL
53	2012	VOLKS	LEP8804	NY	3VW2K7AJ5CM356249	
54	2012	CHEVR	KLT8084	NY	1GNKRGED8CJ414040	
55	2012	NISSA	KWZ4060	NY	1N4AA5AP0CC805564	
56	2011	JEEP	LNB7378	NY	1J4RR6GG5BC629199	
57	2004	FORD	68441MN	NY	1FTSE34L44HA97761	
58	2017	JEEP	LAU5393	NY	1C4PJLAB5HD216380	
59	2009	ACURA	LRL1764	NY	2HNYD28459H508994	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE AUCTION FOR MARSHAL ILEANA RIVERA OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF 345 ADAMS STREET 5th FLOOR BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201 ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS, NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK -vs-Various Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by MICHAEL GOLIA, Auctioneer, on Friday April 04, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
60	2013	NISSA	HYJ9280	NY	1N4AL3AP9DC136761	NISSAN; MOTOR
61	2019	DODGE	LRL6747	NY	2C4RDGBG3KR699759	CHRYSLER; CAPITAL
62	2017	NISSA	LJA3831	NY	1N4AA6AP9HC442730	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE CORP
63	2024	KIA	LSU5174	NY	3KPF24AD7RE804670	SANTANDER; CONSUMER USA INC
64	2007	SAAB	HRU6243	NY	YS3EH59G573507196	
65	2019	HYUND	LRT5476	NY	KMHC05LH0KU036113	WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL SERVICES
66	2017	BMW	LRW3927	NY	WBAJA7C33HG904070	
67	2011	KIA	LSM2785	NY	5XYKT4A19BG081236	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE CORP
68	2020	NISSA	LAZ4295	NY	JN8AT2MV4LW130432	
69	2008	INFIN	LAU6963	NY	5N3AA08CX8N901409	
70	2006	HUMME	LSH7554	NY	5GTDN136268266339	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.